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Rhythmic Motion. Deep Sensation.
Textured internal motion and powerful vibration create a deeply 
immersive, pleasure-driven experience.

Total Length 6.25 in. (15.9 cm)
Insertable Length 4.7 in. (12.0 cm)
Total Width 1.6 in. (4.0 cm)
Insertable Diameter  1.1 in. (2.9 cm)

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

IntiMotion Length 2.3 in. (5.9 cm)
IntiMotion Width 1.1 in. (2.9 cm)
Ball Strap Min. Dia. 1.9 in. (5.0 cm)
Ball Strap Max. Dia. ≈3.5 in. (9.0 cm)
Weight 0.5 lb. (260 g)

SKU PD4798-23

UPC 603912777277

ANAL FANTASY ELITE®
ASS-GASM 
INTIMOTION™ 

RECHARGEABLE 
REMOTE CONTROL

INTIMOTION AND VIBRATION

SWIRLING MOTION

FUNCTION & USAGE

ANAL FANTASY® ELITE COLLECTION
ASS-GASM IntiMotion™

Intense Motion. Explosive Sensation.
The ASS-GASM IntiMotion™ is a premium, multi-motor anal
massager engineered to deliver powerful, synchronized
stimulation inside and out. Featuring advanced IntiMotion™

technology, this unique design combines rhythmic internal motion
with targeted vibration to create a deeply immersive,
pleasure-driven experience.
A textured, vibrating anal plug delivers intense internal sensation,
while the integrated perineum massager provides powerful
external stimulation. With four independent motors working
together, ASS-GASM IntiMotion™ offers unmatched control,
intensity, and precision for next-level pleasure.

KEY SELLING POINTS
• 10 (3+7) Modes IntiMotion™ rhythmic internal motion
• 10 (3+7) Modes Textured, vibrating anal plug
• 10 (3+7) Modes Vibrating perineum massager
• 4 powerful motors for blended stimulation
• Independent vibration controls
• Premium Elite Silicone™ exterior
• USB rechargeable

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Motors: 4
Functions: Internal motion & vibration, perineum vibration
Material: Silicone, ABS Plastic, Metal
Water Rating: IPX6 (water-resistant)
Power: Rechargeable lithium-ion battery
Charging: USB magnetic charging cable included

IDEAL FOR
• Intense anal stimulation seekers
• Blended internal & perineum pleasure
• Advanced users and premium assortments
• Solo or partnered play

INCLUDES
ASS-GASM IntiMotion™

USB Magnetic Charging Cable

Charge Time  150 mins.
Run Time  50 mins. 
Charger Type Magnetic
Pole Distance 6 mm
Pole Dia.  3 mm
Modes 10 (3 + 7) 

PRODUCT INFO

4POWERFUL
MOTORS!

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Cleanup is a snap after the fun with warm water and antibacterial 
cleaner. Always air-dry before storing. For a smoother experience 
with this product, use plenty of a water-based lubricant like Moist®.

KEY PRODUCT FEATURES
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�e�tina
U�ivatelsk� p��ru�ka a bezpe�nostn� pokyny pro v�robky obsahuj�c� lithium-iontov	
baterie
�vod
D�kujeme, �e jste si zakoupili n�� v�robek. Tato u�ivatelsk� p��ru�ka obsahuje d	le�it� bezpe�nostn� informace a pokyny k pou��v�n� v�robk	
obsahuj�c�ch lithium-iontov� baterie. P�ed pou�it�m v�robku si pros�m pe�liv� p�e�t�te tuto p��ru�ku, abyste zajistili optim�ln� v�kon a bezpe�nost.

Pou�it�
Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion je navr�en tak, aby poskytoval intenzivn� stimulaci prost�ednictv�m syst�mu s v�ce motory.
Za��zen� obsahuje texturovan� vibra�n� kol�k a extern� perine�ln� stimul�tor ur�en� pro c�lenou stimulaci a zv��en� pot��en�. P�ilo�en� bezdr�tov�
d�lkov� ovlada� umo��uje pohodln� ovl�d�n� vibra�n�ch rychlost� a vzor	.

Pokyny k ovl�d�n�
Stiskn�te a podr�te tla��tko POWER po dobu 3 sekund pro zapnut� za��zen�. Za��zen� se aktivuje a kontrolka se rozsv�t�. Stisknut�m tla��tka
POWER nebo REMOTE m	�ete p�ep�nat mezi vibra�n�mi rychlostmi a vzory. Pro vypnut� za��zen� podr�te tla��tko POWER po dobu 3 sekund.

Funkce cestovn�ho z�mku
Uzamknut�: Stiskn�te a podr�te tla��tka PLUG a POWER sou�asn� po dobu 3 sekund. Motor jednou zabzu�� a v�robek je uzam�en. Odemknut�:
Stiskn�te a podr�te tla��tka PLUG a POWER sou�asn� po dobu 3 sekund. Motor dvakr�t zabzu�� a v�robek je odem�en. Pozn�mka: Cestovn�
z�mek se automaticky odemkne p�i nab�jen� pomoc� p�ilo�en�ho USB kabelu.

Pokyny k �dr�b�
Nab�jejte v�robek pomoc� p�ilo�en�ho USB kabelu. Po pou�it� o�ist�te v�robek teplou vodou a antibakteri�ln�m �istic�m prost�edkem. D	kladn�
opl�chn�te a nechte zcela uschnout. Pou��vejte pouze lubrikanty na vodn� b�zi.

Bezpe�nostn� informace
Lithium-iontov� baterie vy�aduj� spr�vn� zach�zen�, aby se p�ede�lo rizik	m. Nedodr�en� t�chto pokyn	 m	�e v�st k po��ru, v�buchu nebo
zran�n�.

Obecn� varov�n�
Nerozeb�rejte v�robek ani baterii. Nevystavujte v�robek ohni nebo teplot�m nad 60�C (140�F). Baterii nepropichujte ani nema�kejte. Uchov�vejte
mimo dosah d�t�.

Manipulace a pou��v�n�
Doporu�en�: Pou��vejte pouze dodanou nab�je�ku a p��slu�enstv�. Pou��vejte v�robek v rozsahu teplot 0�C a� 45�C. Ned�lejte: Nepou��vejte
v�robek, pokud je po�kozen�. Nepokou�ejte se baterii opravovat.

Pokyny k nab�jen�
Pou��vejte dodanou USB nab�je�ku. Po �pln�m nabit� nab�je�ku odpojte. Nenab�jejte p�i teplot�ch pod 0�C nebo nad 45�C. Doba nab�jen�: 150
minut. Doba provozu: 50 minut.

Skladov�n�
P�i dlouhodob�m skladov�n� udr�ujte baterii p�ibli�n� na 50 % kapacity. Uchov�vejte v�robek na chladn�m a such�m m�st�.

�dr�ba
Pravideln� kontrolujte v�robek a udr�ujte nab�jec� port �ist�.

Likvidace a recyklace
Lithium-iontov� baterie likvidujte podle m�stn�ch p�edpis	. Nevyhazujte baterie do komun�ln�ho odpadu.

�e�en� probl	m�

Probl	m Mo�n� p���ina �e�en�

V�robek se nezap�n� Baterie je vybit� Nabijte baterii

Baterie se nenab�j� Vadn� nab�je�ka nebo p�ipojen� Zkontrolujte nab�je�ku

Slab� vibrace N�zk� �rove� baterie Nabijte za��zen�

Neobvykl� z�pach nebo deformace Po�kozen� baterie Okam�it� p�esta�te v�robek pou��vat

Kontaktn� informace
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Dansk
Brugervejledning og sikkerhedsinformation for produkter med lithium-ion-batterier
Introduktion
Tak fordi du har k�bt vores produkt. Denne brugervejledning indeholder vigtige sikkerhedsoplysninger og retningslinjer for brug af produkter med
lithium-ion-batterier. L�s venligst manualen grundigt f�r brug for at sikre optimal ydeevne og sikkerhed.

Anvendelse
Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion er designet til at levere intens stimulering gennem et multi-motor system. Enheden har en
tekstureret vibrerende plug samt en ekstern perineum-massager til m�lrettet stimulering. Den medf�lgende tr�dl�se fjernbetjening g�r det nemt at
styre vibrationshastigheder og m�nstre.

Betjeningsvejledning
Tryk og hold POWER-knappen nede i 3 sekunder for at t�nde enheden. Enheden aktiveres og indikatorlyset t�ndes. Tryk p� POWER eller
REMOTE for at skifte mellem vibrationshastigheder og m�nstre. Hold POWER-knappen nede i 3 sekunder for at slukke enheden.

Rejsel�s funktion
L�s: Hold PLUG- og POWER-knapperne nede samtidigt i 3 sekunder. Motoren summer �n gang for at indikere, at produktet er l�st. Opl�sning:
Hold PLUG- og POWER-knapperne nede samtidigt i 3 sekunder. Motoren summer to gange for at indikere, at produktet er l�st op. Bem�rk:
Rejsel�sen oph�ves automatisk, n�r enheden oplades med det medf�lgende USB-kabel.

Plejeinstruktioner
Oplad produktet med det medf�lgende USB-kabel. Reng�r produktet efter brug med varmt vand og antibakterielt reng�ringsmiddel. Skyl grundigt
og lad det luftt�rre f�r opbevaring. Brug kun vandbaserede sm�remidler.

Sikkerhedsinformation
Lithium-ion-batterier er effektive men kr�ver korrekt h�ndtering for at undg� risici. Manglende overholdelse af disse instruktioner kan medf�re
brand, eksplosion eller personskade.

Generelle advarsler
Adskil ikke produktet eller batteriet. Uds�t ikke produktet for ild eller temperaturer over 60�C (140�F). Punkter eller knus ikke batteriet. Opbevares
utilg�ngeligt for b�rn.

H�ndtering og brug
G�r: Brug kun opladeren og tilbeh�ret der f�lger med produktet. Brug produktet i temperaturintervallet 0�C til 45�C (32�F til 113�F). G�r ikke: Brug
ikke produktet hvis det er beskadiget. Fors�g ikke at reparere batteriet.

Opladningsinstruktioner
Brug den medf�lgende USB-oplader. Frakobl opladeren n�r batteriet er fuldt opladet. Undg� opladning ved temperaturer under 0�C eller over
45�C. Opladningstid: 150 minutter. Driftstid: 50 minutter.

Opbevaring
Ved l�ngere opbevaring b�r batteriet v�re opladet til ca. 50 %. Opbevar produktet et k�ligt og t�rt sted.

Vedligeholdelse
Kontroller produktet regelm�ssigt for skader og hold opladningsporten ren.

Bortskaffelse og genbrug
Lithium-ion-batterier skal bortskaffes i henhold til lokale regler. Smid ikke batterier i husholdningsaffald.

Fejlfinding

Problem Mulig �rsag L�sning

Produktet t�nder ikke Batteriet er afladet Oplad batteriet

Batteriet oplades ikke Defekt oplader eller forbindelse Kontroller opladeren

Svage vibrationer Lavt batteriniveau Oplad enheden

Us�dvanlig lugt eller deformation Batteriskade Stop brugen straks

Kontaktinformation
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Deutsch
Benutzerhandbuch und Sicherheitshinweise f�r Produkte mit Lithium-Ionen-Batterien
Einleitung
Vielen Dank f�r den Kauf unseres Produkts. Dieses Benutzerhandbuch enth�lt wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen und Richtlinien f�r die
Verwendung von Produkten mit Lithium-Ionen-Batterien. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgf�ltig, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, um
optimale Leistung und Sicherheit zu gew�hrleisten.

Verwendung
Der Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion wurde entwickelt, um intensive Stimulation durch ein Mehrmotorensystem zu liefern. Das
Ger�t verf�gt �ber einen strukturierten vibrierenden Plug sowie einen externen Perineum-Massager f�r gezielte Stimulation. Die mitgelieferte
kabellose Fernbedienung erm�glicht eine einfache Steuerung der Vibrationsgeschwindigkeiten und -muster.

Bedienungsanleitung
Halten Sie die POWER-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedr�ckt, um das Ger�t einzuschalten. Das Ger�t wird aktiviert und die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet
auf. Dr�cken Sie die POWER- oder REMOTE-Taste, um zwischen Vibrationsgeschwindigkeiten und -mustern zu wechseln. Halten Sie die
POWER-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedr�ckt, um das Ger�t auszuschalten.

Reisesperre
Sperren: Halten Sie die Tasten PLUG und POWER gleichzeitig 3 Sekunden lang gedr�ckt. Der Motor vibriert einmal, um anzuzeigen, dass das
Produkt gesperrt ist. Entsperren: Halten Sie die Tasten PLUG und POWER gleichzeitig 3 Sekunden lang gedr�ckt. Der Motor vibriert zweimal, um
anzuzeigen, dass das Produkt entsperrt ist. Hinweis: Die Reisesperre wird automatisch aufgehoben, wenn das Ger�t mit dem mitgelieferten
USB-Kabel geladen wird.

Pflegehinweise
Laden Sie das Produkt mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabel auf. Reinigen Sie das Produkt nach der Verwendung mit warmem Wasser und
antibakteriellem Reinigungsmittel. Gr�ndlich absp�len und vollst�ndig an der Luft trocknen lassen. Verwenden Sie nur wasserbasierte Gleitmittel.

Sicherheitsinformationen
Lithium-Ionen-Batterien sind sehr effizient, m�ssen jedoch korrekt gehandhabt werden, um Risiken zu vermeiden. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser
Sicherheitshinweise kann zu Brand, Explosion oder Verletzungen f�hren.

Allgemeine Warnhinweise
Zerlegen Sie weder das Produkt noch die Batterie. Setzen Sie das Produkt keiner Hitze �ber 60�C (140�F) oder Feuer aus. Durchstechen oder
zerdr�cken Sie die Batterie nicht. Au�erhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Handhabung und Verwendung
Do: Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Ladeger�t und Zubeh�r. Verwenden Sie das Produkt im Temperaturbereich von 0�C bis 45�C (32�F bis
113�F). Handle carefully to avoid battery damage.Don't: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es besch�digt ist. Versuchen Sie nicht, die
Batterie zu reparieren.

Ladehinweise
Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Ladeger�t. Trennen Sie das Ladeger�t, sobald der Akku vollst�ndig geladen ist. Laden Sie das Produkt
nicht bei Temperaturen unter 0�C oder �ber 45�C. Ladezeit: 150 Minuten. Laufzeit: 50 Minuten.

Lagerung
Bei l�ngerer Lagerung sollte der Akku etwa zu 50 % geladen sein. Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem k�hlen und trockenen Ort auf.

Wartung
�berpr�fen Sie das Produkt regelm��ig auf Sch�den und halten Sie den Ladeanschluss sauber.

Entsorgung und Recycling
Lithium-Ionen-Batterien m�ssen gem�� den �rtlichen Vorschriften entsorgt werden. Werfen Sie Batterien nicht in den Hausm�ll.

Fehlerbehebung

Problem M�gliche Ursache L�sung

Produkt l�sst sich nicht einschalten Batterie leer Batterie aufladen

Batterie l�dt nicht Defektes Ladeger�t oder Verbindung Ladeger�t pr�fen

Schwache Vibration Niedriger Batteriestand Ger�t aufladen

Ungew�hnlicher Geruch oder Verformung Batterieschaden Sofortige Nutzung einstellen

Kontaktinformationen
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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��������
��	������� ������ ��� ������ ��������� ��� �������� �� ��������� �����Ä�Å���Ç�
�����Ç��
��� ������	����� ��� �����	��� �� ������ ���. �� ����� ���������� ������������ 	��������� ����������� �	������� ��� ������� ���	�� ���
�������� ��� ��������� ��������� �������������. Ä���������� �����	�� ���	������ �� ���������� ���� ��� �� ���	� ��� �� ���	����	��� ��
�����	�� �����	� ��� �	������.

�����
�� Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion ���� 	�����	��� ��� �� ���	����� ������ ������	� ��	� 	�	������� �������Å� �����. Ç
	�	���� �������� �������� �������� plug ��� �É������� �������� �������� ��� 	��������� ������	�. �� �	������ ���������	����� ���������
������ ������ ��� ��������� ��� ������������ ����	��.

������� �����Ä�����
Ä���	�� ��� �����	�� �������� �� ������ POWER ��� 3 ������������ ��� �� ����������	��� �� 	�	����. Ç 	�	���� �������������� ��� �
���������� ������ ������. Ä���	�� �� ������ POWER � REMOTE ��� �������� ����É� ��������� ��� ������������ ����	��. Ä���	�� ���
�����	�� �������� �� POWER ��� 3 ������������ ��� ������������	�.

�����Ä���� É����Ñ����� Ö�Ü����á
Ñ�������: Ä���	�� ��� �����	�� �� ������� PLUG ��� POWER ���������� ��� 3 ������������. �� ����� �� ������� ��� ���� ��� �� ���É�� ���
�� ������ ���� �����Å	��. Ö���������: Ä���	�� ��� �����	�� �� ������� PLUG ��� POWER ���������� ��� 3 ������������. �� ����� �� �������
��� ����� ��� �� ���É�� ��� �� ������ ���� É������Å	��. ������	�: �� �������� ��É����� ���������������� �������� ���� � 	�	���� �����Ü���� ��
�� ���������� ���Å��� USB.

������� à��������
á����	�� �� ������ ���	������Å���� �� ���������� ���Å��� �����	�� USB. Ñ�����	�� �� ������ ���� �� ���	� �� Ü�	�� ���� ���
�������������� ������	����. Ö�������� ���� ��� ���	�� �� �� 	����Å	�� ������ ���� ��� ��������	�. à��	���������� ���� ��������� �� ��	�
�� ����.

����������� ���������
â� ��������� ������������� ����� ��������� ���������� ���� �������� 	�	�� �����	��. Ç �� ����	� ��� �����Å� �	������� ������ ��
�������	�� �����, ����É� � ��������	��.

â����ä� ���������������
ä�� ���	������������� �� ������ � �� ��������. ä�� �������� �� ������ 	� ����� � ��������	��� ��� ��� 60ãC (140ãF). ä�� ������� �
	��������� �� ��������. Ñ����	�� �� ������ ������ ��� ������.

��������� ��� �����
å� ������: à��	���������� ���� ��� �����	�� ��� �� �É�	���� ��� ���������� �� �� ������. à��	���������� �� ������ 	� ��������	��� ����É�
0ãC ��� 45ãC (32ãF ��� 113ãF). à����	����� �� 	�	���� ���	������ ��� �� ��������� Ü���� 	�� ��������. ä�� ������: ä�� ���	���������� ��
������ ��� ����� ����	��������. ä�� ��������	��� �� ���	����	��� �� ��������.

������� à�������
à��	���������� ��� ���������� �����	�� USB. ç��	����	�� ��� �����	�� ���� � �������� �����	��� ������. ç�������� �� �����	� 	�
��������	��� ���� ��� 0ãC � ���� ��� 45ãC. à����� �����	��: 150 �����. à����� �����������: 50 �����.

�������Ä��
é�� ����������� ��������	� �������	�� �� �������� ������� 	�� 50%. ç�������	�� �� ������ 	� ���	��� ��� É��� �����.

ãÄ�������
è������� ������� �� ������ ��� Ü����� ��� ���������� ������ �� ���� �����	��.

������å� ��� ����á��Ç��
â� ��������� ������������� ������ �� ������������� 	������ �� ���� �������� ������	����. ä�� ����������� ��� ��������� 	�� �������
�����������.

�������Ñ���� ���ç�����Ç�

���ç���� ������ ����� �á��

�� ������ ��� �������������� Ç �������� ����� ��������	���� á����	�� �� ��������

Ç �������� ��� �����Ü�� è������������ �����	��� � 	����	� è���É�� ��� �����	��

ç������ ����	� à����� ������� ��������� á����	�� �� 	�	����

ç	�����	�� �	�� � ���������	� ê���� ��������� ë����í�� ���	�� �� ���	�

ã���	��� �������Ç����
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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English
User Manual and Safety Guide for Products Containing Lithium-Ion Batteries
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing our product. This user manual provides essential safety information and usage guidelines for products containing
lithium-ion batteries. Please read this manual carefully before using the product to ensure optimal performance and safety.

Usage
The Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion is designed to deliver intense stimulation through a multi-motor system. The device
features a textured vibrating plug and external perineum massager designed for targeted stimulation and enhanced pleasure. The included
wireless remote allows convenient control of vibration speeds and patterns for solo or partner play.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Press and hold the POWER button for 3 seconds to turn the device ON. The unit will activate and the indicator light will illuminate. Press the
POWER or REMOTE button to cycle through vibration speeds and patterns. Press and hold the POWER button for 3 seconds at any time to turn
the unit OFF.

TRAVEL LOCK FEATURE
To LOCK: Press and hold the PLUG and POWER buttons simultaneously for 3 seconds. The motor will buzz once to indicate the product is
LOCKED. To UNLOCK: Press and hold the PLUG and POWER buttons simultaneously for 3 seconds. The motor will buzz twice to indicate the
product is UNLOCKED. Note: Travel lock can also be activated during use to power off all functions. Travel lock will automatically unlock when
charging with the included USB cable.

Care Instructions
Recharge the product using the included USB charging cable. Clean the product after use with warm water and antibacterial cleaner. Rinse
thoroughly and allow the product to air dry before storing. Use only water-based lubricants.

Safety Information
Lithium-ion batteries are highly efficient but require proper handling to prevent risks. Failure to follow these safety guidelines can result in fire,
explosion, or personal injury.

General Warnings
Do not disassemble the product or battery. Avoid exposure to fire, heat above 60°C (140°F), or water while charging. Do not puncture or crush the
battery. Keep away from children and pets.

Emergency Situations
If the battery leaks, avoid contact with skin or eyes. If contact occurs, rinse thoroughly with water and seek medical attention. If the battery emits
smoke, sparks, or unusual odors, move the product to a safe area and discontinue use immediately.

Handling and Usage
Dos: Use only the charger and accessories provided with the product. Operate the product within the temperature range 0°C to 45°C (32°F to
113°F). Handle carefully to prevent battery damage.
Don'ts: Do not use if damaged or swollen. Do not attempt to repair the battery. Avoid use near flammable materials.

Charging Instructions
Use the supplied USB charger or a compatible charger approved by the manufacturer. Connect the charger to a suitable power outlet. Disconnect
the charger once the battery is fully charged. Avoid charging in extreme temperatures below 0°C or above 45°C. Charge time: 150 minutes. Run
time: 50 minutes.

Storage Guidelines
For extended storage, ensure the battery is charged to approximately 50%. Store the product in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Maintenance and Care
Regularly inspect the product and battery for signs of damage. Keep the charging port free of dust and debris. Clean with warm water and
antibacterial toy cleaner.

Disposal and Recycling
Lithium-ion batteries must be disposed of according to local regulations. Do not dispose of batteries in household waste. Contact local recycling
facilities for proper disposal.

Troubleshooting

Issue Possible Cause Solution

Product not powering on Battery fully discharged Charge the battery

Battery not charging Faulty charger or connection Check charger and connections

Weak vibration Low battery Recharge the device

Unusual odor or swelling Battery damage Discontinue use immediately

Contact Information
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Espa�ol
Manual del Usuario y Gu�a de Seguridad para Productos con Bater�as de Iones de Litio
Introducci�n
Gracias por comprar nuestro producto. Este manual contiene informaci�n de seguridad importante y pautas de uso para productos que contienen
bater�as de iones de litio. Lea este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar el producto para garantizar un rendimiento y una seguridad �ptimos.

Uso
El Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion est� dise�ado para ofrecer una estimulaci�n intensa mediante un sistema de m�ltiples
motores. El dispositivo cuenta con un plug vibrador texturizado y un estimulador perineal externo para una estimulaci�n dirigida. El control remoto
inal�mbrico incluido permite controlar f�cilmente las velocidades y patrones de vibraci�n.

Instrucciones de Funcionamiento
Mantenga presionado el bot�n POWER durante 3 segundos para encender el dispositivo. La unidad se activar� y la luz indicadora se encender�.
Presione el bot�n POWER o REMOTE para cambiar entre las velocidades y los patrones de vibraci�n. Mantenga presionado el bot�n POWER
durante 3 segundos en cualquier momento para apagar el dispositivo.

Funci�n de Bloqueo de Viaje
Bloquear: Mantenga presionados los botones PLUG y POWER simult�neamente durante 3 segundos. El motor vibrar� una vez para indicar que
el producto est� bloqueado. Desbloquear: Mantenga presionados los botones PLUG y POWER simult�neamente durante 3 segundos. El motor
vibrar� dos veces para indicar que el producto est� desbloqueado. Nota: El bloqueo de viaje se desactivar� autom�ticamente cuando el
dispositivo se est� cargando con el cable USB incluido.

Instrucciones de Cuidado
Cargue el producto utilizando el cable de carga USB incluido. Limpie el producto despu�s de usarlo con agua tibia y un limpiador antibacteriano.
Enjuague bien y deje que se seque completamente al aire antes de guardarlo. Use �nicamente lubricantes a base de agua.

Informaci�n de Seguridad
Las bater�as de iones de litio son altamente eficientes, pero requieren un manejo adecuado para evitar riesgos. No seguir estas instrucciones de
seguridad puede provocar incendios, explosiones o lesiones.

Advertencias Generales
No desmonte el producto ni la bater�a. No exponga el producto al fuego ni a temperaturas superiores a 60�C (140�F). No perfore ni aplaste la
bater�a. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los ni�os.

Manipulaci�n y Uso
Hacer: Utilice �nicamente el cargador y los accesorios incluidos con el producto. Utilice el producto dentro del rango de temperatura de 0�C a
45�C (32�F a 113�F). Maneje el producto con cuidado para evitar da�os en la bater�a. No hacer: No utilice el producto si est� da�ado. No intente
reparar la bater�a.

Instrucciones de Carga
Utilice el cargador USB incluido. Desconecte el cargador una vez que la bater�a est� completamente cargada. Evite cargar el producto a
temperaturas inferiores a 0�C o superiores a 45�C. Tiempo de carga: 150 minutos. Tiempo de funcionamiento: 50 minutos.

Almacenamiento
Para almacenamiento prolongado, aseg�rese de que la bater�a est� cargada aproximadamente al 50 %. Guarde el producto en un lugar fresco y
seco.

Mantenimiento
Revise regularmente el producto para detectar da�os y mantenga limpio el puerto de carga.

Eliminaci�n y Reciclaje
Las bater�as de iones de litio deben desecharse de acuerdo con las normativas locales. No deseche las bater�as en la basura dom�stica.

Soluci�n de Problemas

Problema Posible causa Soluci�n

El producto no se enciende La bater�a est� descargada Cargue la bater�a

La bater�a no carga Cargador o conexi�n defectuosa Verifique el cargador

Vibraci�n d�bil Bater�a baja Recargue el dispositivo

Olor inusual o deformaci�n Da�o en la bater�a Deje de usar el producto inmediatamente

Informaci�n de Contacto
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Fran�ais
Manuel d�Utilisation et Guide de S�curit� pour Produits Contenant des Batteries
Lithium�Ion
Introduction
Merci d�avoir achet� notre produit. Ce manuel contient des informations de s�curit� importantes et des directives d�utilisation pour les produits
contenant des batteries lithium�ion. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d�utiliser le produit afin de garantir des performances et une
s�curit� optimales.

Utilisation
Le Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass�Gasm Intimotion est con�u pour offrir une stimulation intense gr�ce � un syst�me � moteurs multiples.
L�appareil comprend un plug vibrant textur� ainsi qu�un stimulateur p�rin�al externe pour une stimulation cibl�e. La t�l�commande sans fil incluse
permet de contr�ler facilement les vitesses et les modes de vibration.

Instructions d�Utilisation
Appuyez et maintenez le bouton POWER pendant 3 secondes pour allumer l�appareil. L�unit� s�active et le voyant lumineux s�allume. Appuyez sur
le bouton POWER ou REMOTE pour changer les vitesses et les modes de vibration. Maintenez le bouton POWER pendant 3 secondes pour
�teindre l�appareil.

Fonction Verrouillage de Voyage
Verrouiller : Maintenez les boutons PLUG et POWER enfonc�s simultan�ment pendant 3 secondes. Le moteur vibrera une fois pour indiquer que
le produit est verrouill�. D�verrouiller : Maintenez les boutons PLUG et POWER enfonc�s simultan�ment pendant 3 secondes. Le moteur vibrera
deux fois pour indiquer que le produit est d�verrouill�. Remarque : le verrouillage de voyage se d�sactive automatiquement lorsque l�appareil est
en charge avec le c�ble USB fourni.

Instructions d�Entretien
Rechargez le produit � l�aide du c�ble USB fourni. Nettoyez le produit apr�s utilisation avec de l�eau ti�de et un nettoyant antibact�rien. Rincez
soigneusement et laissez s�cher compl�tement � l�air avant de le ranger. Utilisez uniquement des lubrifiants � base d�eau.

Informations de S�curit�
Les batteries lithium�ion sont tr�s efficaces mais doivent �tre manipul�es correctement pour �viter tout risque. Le non�respect de ces
instructions peut provoquer un incendie, une explosion ou des blessures.

Avertissements G�n�raux
Ne d�montez pas le produit ni la batterie. N�exposez pas le produit au feu ni � des temp�ratures sup�rieures � 60	C (140	F). Ne percez pas et
n��crasez pas la batterie. Tenez le produit hors de port�e des enfants.

Manipulation et Utilisation
� faire : utilisez uniquement le chargeur et les accessoires fournis avec le produit. Utilisez le produit dans une plage de temp�rature de 0	C �
45	C (32	F � 113	F). Manipulez l�appareil avec pr�caution pour �viter d�endommager la batterie. � ne pas faire : n�utilisez pas le produit s�il est
endommag�. N�essayez pas de r�parer la batterie.

Instructions de Chargement
Utilisez le chargeur USB fourni. D�branchez le chargeur lorsque la batterie est compl�tement charg�e. �vitez de charger le produit � des
temp�ratures inf�rieures � 0	C ou sup�rieures � 45	C. Temps de charge : 150 minutes. Autonomie : 50 minutes.

Stockage
Pour un stockage prolong�, assurez�vous que la batterie est charg�e � environ 50 %. Conservez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec.

Maintenance
Inspectez r�guli�rement le produit pour d�tecter tout dommage et gardez le port de charge propre.

�limination et Recyclage
Les batteries lithium�ion doivent �tre �limin�es conform�ment aux r�glementations locales. Ne jetez pas les batteries dans les d�chets
m�nagers.

D�pannage

Probl�me Cause possible Solution

Le produit ne s�allume pas Batterie d�charg�e Rechargez la batterie

La batterie ne charge pas Chargeur ou connexion d�fectueux V�rifiez le chargeur

Vibration faible Batterie faible Rechargez l�appareil

Odeur inhabituelle ou d�formation Batterie endommag�e Arr�tez imm�diatement l�utilisation

Informations de Contact
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Italiano
Manuale Utente e Guida alla Sicurezza per Prodotti con Batterie agli Ioni di Litio
Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto. Questo manuale contiene importanti informazioni di sicurezza e linee guida per l�uso di prodotti
dotati di batterie agli ioni di litio. Leggere attentamente il manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto per garantire prestazioni e sicurezza ottimali.

Uso
L�Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion � progettato per offrire una stimolazione intensa tramite un sistema multi-motore. Il
dispositivo presenta un plug vibrante testurizzato e uno stimolatore perineale esterno per una stimolazione mirata. Il telecomando wireless incluso
consente di controllare facilmente velocit� e modalit� di vibrazione.

Istruzioni di Funzionamento
Tenere premuto il pulsante POWER per 3 secondi per accendere il dispositivo. L�unit� si attiver� e la spia luminosa si accender�. Premere il
pulsante POWER o REMOTE per cambiare le velocit� e le modalit� di vibrazione. Tenere premuto il pulsante POWER per 3 secondi per
spegnere il dispositivo.

Funzione Blocco da Viaggio
Blocco: Tenere premuti contemporaneamente i pulsanti PLUG e POWER per 3 secondi. Il motore vibrer� una volta per indicare che il prodotto �
bloccato. Sblocco: Tenere premuti contemporaneamente i pulsanti PLUG e POWER per 3 secondi. Il motore vibrer� due volte per indicare che il
prodotto � sbloccato. Nota: il blocco da viaggio si disattiva automaticamente quando il dispositivo viene ricaricato con il cavo USB incluso.

Istruzioni per la Cura
Ricaricare il prodotto utilizzando il cavo USB incluso. Pulire il prodotto dopo l�uso con acqua tiepida e un detergente antibatterico. Sciacquare
accuratamente e lasciare asciugare completamente all�aria prima di riporlo. Utilizzare solo lubrificanti a base d�acqua.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza
Le batterie agli ioni di litio sono molto efficienti ma richiedono un uso corretto per evitare rischi. La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni pu�
causare incendi, esplosioni o lesioni.

Avvertenze Generali
Non smontare il prodotto o la batteria. Non esporre il prodotto al fuoco o a temperature superiori a 60�C (140�F). Non perforare o schiacciare la
batteria. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Manipolazione e Uso
Fare: utilizzare solo il caricatore e gli accessori forniti con il prodotto. Utilizzare il prodotto in un intervallo di temperatura tra 0�C e 45�C (32�F �
113�F). Maneggiare il dispositivo con cura per evitare danni alla batteria. Non fare: non utilizzare il prodotto se danneggiato. Non tentare di
riparare la batteria.

Istruzioni di Ricarica
Utilizzare il caricatore USB incluso. Scollegare il caricatore quando la batteria � completamente carica. Evitare la ricarica a temperature inferiori a
0�C o superiori a 45�C. Tempo di ricarica: 150 minuti. Autonomia: 50 minuti.

Conservazione
Per lunghi periodi di conservazione, assicurarsi che la batteria sia carica circa al 50%. Conservare il prodotto in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

Manutenzione
Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per eventuali danni e mantenere pulita la porta di ricarica.

Smaltimento e Riciclaggio
Le batterie agli ioni di litio devono essere smaltite secondo le normative locali. Non smaltire le batterie nei rifiuti domestici.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema Possibile causa Soluzione

Il prodotto non si accende Batteria scarica Ricaricare la batteria

La batteria non si carica Caricatore o collegamento difettoso Controllare il caricatore

Vibrazione debole Batteria scarica Ricaricare il dispositivo

Odore insolito o deformazione Batteria danneggiata Interrompere immediatamente l�uso

Informazioni di Contatto
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Magyar
Felhaszn�l�i K�zik�nyv �s Biztons�gi �tmutat� L�tium�ion Akkumul�tort Tartalmaz�
Term�kekhez
Bevezet�s
K�sz�nj�k, hogy megv�s�rolta term�k�nket. Ez a k�zik�nyv fontos biztons�gi inform�ci�kat �s haszn�lati �tmutat�st tartalmaz l�tium�ion
akkumul�torral rendelkez� term�kekhez. K�rj�k, a term�k haszn�lata el�tt figyelmesen olvassa el a k�zik�nyvet az optim�lis teljes�tm�ny �s
biztons�g �rdek�ben.

Haszn�lat
Az Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion intenz�v stimul�ci�t biztos�t t�bbmotoros rendszer seg�ts�g�vel. A k�sz�l�k textur�lt vibr�l�
pluggal �s k�ls� g�tstimul�torral rendelkezik a c�lzott stimul�ci� �rdek�ben. A mell�kelt vezet�k n�lk�li t�vir�ny�t�val k�nnyed�n szab�lyozhat�k
a vibr�ci�s sebess�gek �s mint�k.

Haszn�lati Utas�t�s
Tartsa lenyomva a POWER gombot 3 m�sodpercig a k�sz�l�k bekapcsol�s�hoz. A k�sz�l�k aktiv�l�dik �s a jelz�f�ny vil�g�tani kezd. Nyomja
meg a POWER vagy REMOTE gombot a vibr�ci�s sebess�gek �s m�dok v�lt�s�hoz. A kikapcsol�shoz tartsa lenyomva a POWER gombot 3
m�sodpercig.

Utaz�si Z�r Funkci�
Z�rol�s: Tartsa lenyomva egyszerre a PLUG �s POWER gombokat 3 m�sodpercig. A motor egyszer rezeg, jelezve hogy a term�k z�rolva van.
Felold�s: Tartsa lenyomva egyszerre a PLUG �s POWER gombokat 3 m�sodpercig. A motor k�tszer rezeg, jelezve hogy a term�k fel van oldva.
Megjegyz�s: Az utaz�si z�r automatikusan felold, amikor a k�sz�l�k a mell�kelt USB k�bellel t�lt�dik.

�pol�si Utas�t�sok
T�ltse a term�ket a mell�kelt USB t�lt�k�bellel. Haszn�lat ut�n tiszt�tsa meg a term�ket meleg v�zzel �s antibakteri�lis tiszt�t�szerrel. Alaposan
�bl�tse le �s hagyja teljesen megsz�radni t�rol�s el�tt. Csak v�zb�zis� s�kos�t�t haszn�ljon.

Biztons�gi Inform�ci�k
A l�tium�ion akkumul�torok hat�konyak, de megfelel� kezel�st ig�nyelnek a kock�zatok elker�l�se �rdek�ben. Az utas�t�sok be nem tart�sa
t�zet, robban�st vagy s�r�l�st okozhat.

�ltal�nos Figyelmeztet�sek
Ne szerelje sz�t a term�ket vagy az akkumul�tort. Ne tegye ki a term�ket t	znek vagy 60�C (140�F) feletti h�m�rs�kletnek. Ne sz�rja ki �s ne
nyomja �ssze az akkumul�tort. Tartsa gyermekekt�l t�vol.

Kezel�s �s Haszn�lat
Tegye: csak a mell�kelt t�lt�t �s tartoz�kokat haszn�lja. A k�sz�l�ket 0�C �s 45�C (32�F � 113�F) k�z�tti h�m�rs�kleten haszn�lja. Kezelje
�vatosan a k�sz�l�ket az akkumul�tor s�r�l�s�nek elker�l�se �rdek�ben. Ne tegye: ne haszn�lja a term�ket ha s�r�lt. Ne pr�b�lja megjav�tani
az akkumul�tort.

T�lt�si Utas�t�sok
Haszn�lja a mell�kelt USB t�lt�t. H�zza ki a t�lt�t amikor az akkumul�tor teljesen felt�lt�d�tt. Ker�lje a t�lt�st 0�C alatti vagy 45�C feletti
h�m�rs�kleten. T�lt�si id�: 150 perc. M	k�d�si id�: 50 perc.

T�rol�s
Hosszabb t�rol�s eset�n az akkumul�tort kb. 50%-ra t�ltve t�rolja. A term�ket h	v�s, sz�raz helyen tartsa.

Karbantart�s
Rendszeresen ellen�rizze a term�ket s�r�l�sekre �s tartsa tiszt�n a t�lt�portot.

�rtalmatlan�t�s �s �jrahasznos�t�s
A l�tium�ion akkumul�torokat a helyi el��r�sok szerint kell �rtalmatlan�tani. Ne dobja az akkumul�torokat a h�ztart�si hullad�kba.

Hibaelh�r�t�s

Probl�ma Lehets�ges ok Megold�s

A term�k nem kapcsol be Az akkumul�tor lemer�lt T�ltse fel az akkumul�tort

Az akkumul�tor nem t�lt Hib�s t�lt� vagy csatlakoz�s Ellen�rizze a t�lt�t

Gyenge vibr�ci� Alacsony akkumul�tor T�ltse fel a k�sz�l�ket

Szokatlan szag vagy deform�ci� Akkumul�tor s�r�l�s Azonnal hagyja abba a haszn�latot

Kapcsolat
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Nederlands
Gebruikershandleiding en Veiligheidsgids voor Producten met Lithium-Ion Batterijen
Introductie
Bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product. Deze handleiding bevat belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie en gebruiksrichtlijnen voor producten met
lithium-ion batterijen. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt om optimale prestaties en veiligheid te garanderen.

Gebruik
De Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion is ontworpen om intense stimulatie te leveren via een multi-motor systeem. Het apparaat
beschikt over een getextureerde vibrerende plug en een externe perineumstimulator voor gerichte stimulatie. De meegeleverde draadloze
afstandsbediening maakt het eenvoudig om vibratiesnelheden en patronen te bedienen.

Bedieningsinstructies
Houd de POWER-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om het apparaat in te schakelen. Het apparaat wordt geactiveerd en het indicatielampje gaat
branden. Druk op de POWER- of REMOTE-knop om tussen vibratiesnelheden en patronen te wisselen. Houd de POWER-knop 3 seconden
ingedrukt om het apparaat uit te schakelen.

Reisvergrendelingsfunctie
Vergrendelen: Houd de PLUG- en POWER-knoppen tegelijkertijd 3 seconden ingedrukt. De motor trilt ��n keer om aan te geven dat het product
is vergrendeld. Ontgrendelen: Houd de PLUG- en POWER-knoppen tegelijkertijd 3 seconden ingedrukt. De motor trilt twee keer om aan te geven
dat het product is ontgrendeld. Opmerking: De reisvergrendeling wordt automatisch uitgeschakeld wanneer het apparaat wordt opgeladen met de
meegeleverde USB-kabel.

Onderhoudsinstructies
Laad het product op met de meegeleverde USB-oplaadkabel. Reinig het product na gebruik met warm water en een antibacteri�le reiniger. Spoel
grondig af en laat het volledig aan de lucht drogen voordat u het opbergt. Gebruik alleen glijmiddelen op waterbasis.

Veiligheidsinformatie
Lithium-ion batterijen zijn zeer effici�nt maar vereisen correct gebruik om risico�s te voorkomen. Het niet opvolgen van deze veiligheidsinstructies
kan leiden tot brand, explosie of letsel.

Algemene Waarschuwingen
Demontage van het product of de batterij is niet toegestaan. Stel het product niet bloot aan vuur of temperaturen boven 60�C (140�F). Doorboor of
verpletter de batterij niet. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

Gebruik en Hantering
Doen: gebruik alleen de meegeleverde oplader en accessoires. Gebruik het product binnen een temperatuurbereik van 0�C tot 45�C (32�F tot
113�F). Behandel het apparaat voorzichtig om batterijschade te voorkomen. Niet doen: gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is. Probeer de
batterij niet te repareren.

Oplaadinstructies
Gebruik de meegeleverde USB-oplader. Koppel de oplader los wanneer de batterij volledig is opgeladen. Vermijd opladen bij temperaturen onder
0�C of boven 45�C. Oplaadtijd: 150 minuten. Gebruiksduur: 50 minuten.

Opslag
Voor langdurige opslag moet de batterij ongeveer 50% opgeladen zijn. Bewaar het product op een koele en droge plaats.

Onderhoud
Controleer het product regelmatig op schade en houd de oplaadpoort schoon.

Verwijdering en Recycling
Lithium-ion batterijen moeten volgens lokale regelgeving worden afgevoerd. Gooi batterijen niet bij het huishoudelijk afval.

Probleemoplossing

Probleem Mogelijke oorzaak Oplossing

Product schakelt niet in Batterij leeg Laad de batterij op

Batterij laadt niet op Defecte oplader of verbinding Controleer de oplader

Zwakke vibratie Lage batterij Laad het apparaat op

Ongewone geur of vervorming Batterij beschadigd Stop onmiddellijk met gebruik

Contactinformatie
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Norsk
Brukerh�ndbok og Sikkerhetsveiledning for Produkter med Litium-Ion Batterier
Introduksjon
Takk for at du kj�pte v�rt produkt. Denne h�ndboken inneholder viktig sikkerhetsinformasjon og retningslinjer for bruk av produkter med litium-ion
batterier. Les h�ndboken n�ye f�r bruk for � sikre optimal ytelse og sikkerhet.

Bruk
Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion er designet for � gi intens stimulering gjennom et multi-motorsystem. Enheten har en teksturert
vibrerende plug og en ekstern perineumstimulator for m�lrettet stimulering. Den medf�lgende tr�dl�se fjernkontrollen gj�r det enkelt � kontrollere
vibrasjonshastigheter og m�nstre.

Bruksanvisning
Trykk og hold POWER-knappen inne i 3 sekunder for � sl� p� enheten. Enheten aktiveres og indikatorlampen tennes. Trykk p� POWER- eller
REMOTE-knappen for � bytte mellom vibrasjonshastigheter og m�nstre. Hold POWER-knappen inne i 3 sekunder for � sl� av enheten.

Reisel�s Funksjon
L�s: Hold PLUG- og POWER-knappene inne samtidig i 3 sekunder. Motoren vibrerer �n gang for � indikere at produktet er l�st. L�s opp: Hold
PLUG- og POWER-knappene inne samtidig i 3 sekunder. Motoren vibrerer to ganger for � indikere at produktet er l�st opp. Merk: Reisel�sen
deaktiveres automatisk n�r enheten lades med den medf�lgende USB-kabelen.

Vedlikeholdsinstruksjoner
Lad produktet med den medf�lgende USB-ladekabelen. Rengj�r produktet etter bruk med varmt vann og antibakterielt rengj�ringsmiddel. Skyll
grundig og la det luftt�rke helt f�r oppbevaring. Bruk kun vannbaserte glidemidler.

Sikkerhetsinformasjon
Litium-ion batterier er sv�rt effektive, men krever riktig h�ndtering for � unng� risiko. Unnlatelse av � f�lge disse sikkerhetsinstruksjonene kan
f�re til brann, eksplosjon eller personskade.

Generelle Advarsler
Ikke demonter produktet eller batteriet. Ikke utsett produktet for ild eller temperaturer over 60�C (140�F). Ikke punkter eller knus batteriet. Holdes
utenfor rekkevidde for barn.

H�ndtering og Bruk
Gj�r: bruk kun laderen og tilbeh�ret som f�lger med produktet. Bruk produktet innen temperaturintervallet 0�C til 45�C (32�F til 113�F). H�ndter
enheten forsiktig for � unng� skade p� batteriet. Ikke gj�r: ikke bruk produktet hvis det er skadet. Ikke fors�k � reparere batteriet.

Ladeinstruksjoner
Bruk den medf�lgende USB-laderen. Koble fra laderen n�r batteriet er fulladet. Unng� lading ved temperaturer under 0�C eller over 45�C.
Ladetid: 150 minutter. Driftstid: 50 minutter.

Oppbevaring
For langtidslagring b�r batteriet v�re ladet til omtrent 50 %. Oppbevar produktet p� et kj�lig og t�rt sted.

Vedlikehold
Kontroller produktet regelmessig for skader og hold ladeporten ren.

Avhending og Resirkulering
Litium-ion batterier m� avhendes i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Ikke kast batterier i husholdningsavfall.

Feils�king

Problem Mulig �rsak L�sning

Produktet sl�r seg ikke p� Batteriet er tomt Lad batteriet

Batteriet lader ikke Defekt lader eller tilkobling Kontroller laderen

Svak vibrasjon Lavt batteriniv� Lad enheten

Uvanlig lukt eller deformasjon Batteriskade Stopp bruk umiddelbart

Kontaktinformasjon
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen



INSTRUKCJE

www.pipedreamproducts.com

Polski
Instrukcja Obs�ugi i Przewodnik Bezpiecze�stwa dla Produkt�w z Bateriami
Litowo-Jonowymi
Wprowadzenie
Dzi�kujemy za zakup naszego produktu. Niniejsza instrukcja zawiera wa�ne informacje dotycz�ce bezpiecze�stwa oraz wskaz�wki dotycz�ce
u�ytkowania produkt�w wyposa�onych w baterie litowo-jonowe. Przed u�yciem produktu nale�y dok�adnie przeczyta� instrukcj�, aby zapewni�
optymalne dzia�anie i bezpiecze�stwo.

U�ytkowanie
Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion zosta� zaprojektowany, aby zapewni� intensywn� stymulacj� dzi�ki systemowi wielu silnik�w.
Urz�dzenie posiada teksturowany wibruj�cy plug oraz zewn�trzny stymulator krocza zapewniaj�cy ukierunkowan� stymulacj�. Do��czony
bezprzewodowy pilot umo�liwia wygodne sterowanie pr�dko�ciami i trybami wibracji.

Instrukcja Obs�ugi
Naci�nij i przytrzymaj przycisk POWER przez 3 sekundy, aby w��czy� urz�dzenie. Urz�dzenie zostanie aktywowane, a kontrolka si� za�wieci.
Naci�nij przycisk POWER lub REMOTE, aby prze��cza� pr�dko�ci i tryby wibracji. Aby wy��czy� urz�dzenie, przytrzymaj przycisk POWER przez
3 sekundy.

Funkcja Blokady Podr��nej
Blokowanie: Przytrzymaj jednocze�nie przyciski PLUG i POWER przez 3 sekundy. Silnik zawibruje jeden raz, aby wskaza�, �e produkt jest
zablokowany. Odblokowanie: Przytrzymaj jednocze�nie przyciski PLUG i POWER przez 3 sekundy. Silnik zawibruje dwa razy, aby wskaza�, �e
produkt jest odblokowany. Uwaga: Blokada podr��na zostanie automatycznie wy��czona podczas �adowania urz�dzenia za pomoc� do��czonego
kabla USB.

Instrukcje Piel�gnacji
	aduj produkt przy u�yciu do��czonego kabla USB. Po u�yciu wyczy�� produkt ciep�� wod� i �rodkiem antybakteryjnym. Dok�adnie sp�ucz i
pozostaw do ca�kowitego wyschni�cia przed przechowywaniem. U�ywaj wy��cznie lubrykant�w na bazie wody.

Informacje Bezpiecze�stwa
Baterie litowo-jonowe s� bardzo wydajne, ale wymagaj� prawid�owego u�ytkowania, aby unikn�� zagro�e�. Nieprzestrzeganie tych instrukcji
mo�e spowodowa� po�ar, eksplozj� lub obra�enia.

Og�lne Ostrze�enia
Nie demontuj produktu ani baterii. Nie wystawiaj produktu na dzia�anie ognia ani temperatur powy�ej 60�C (140�F). Nie przebijaj ani nie zgniataj
baterii. Przechowuj poza zasi�giem dzieci.

Obs�uga i U�ytkowanie
Zalecenia: u�ywaj wy��cznie �adowarki i akcesori�w dostarczonych z produktem. U�ywaj produktu w temperaturze od 0�C do 45�C (32�F do
113�F). Obchod� si� z urz�dzeniem ostro�nie, aby unikn�� uszkodzenia baterii. Nie r�b: nie u�ywaj produktu, je�li jest uszkodzony. Nie pr�buj
naprawia� baterii.

Instrukcje �adowania
U�ywaj do��czonej �adowarki USB. Od��cz �adowark� po pe�nym na�adowaniu baterii. Unikaj �adowania w temperaturach poni�ej 0�C lub powy�ej
45�C. Czas �adowania: 150 minut. Czas pracy: 50 minut.

Przechowywanie
Przy d�ugotrwa�ym przechowywaniu upewnij si�, �e bateria jest na�adowana do oko�o 50%. Przechowuj produkt w ch�odnym i suchym miejscu.

Konserwacja
Regularnie sprawdzaj produkt pod k�tem uszkodze� i utrzymuj port �adowania w czysto�ci.

Utylizacja i Recykling
Baterie litowo-jonowe nale�y utylizowa� zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. Nie wyrzucaj baterii do odpad�w domowych.

Rozwi�zywanie Problem�w

Problem Mo�liwa przyczyna Rozwi�zanie

Produkt si� nie w��cza Bateria roz�adowana Na�aduj bateri�

Bateria si� nie �aduje Uszkodzona �adowarka lub po��czenie Sprawd� �adowark�

S�abe wibracje Niski poziom baterii Na�aduj urz�dzenie

Nietypowy zapach lub deformacja Uszkodzenie baterii Natychmiast przerwij u�ywanie

Informacje Kontaktowe
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Rom�n�
Manual de Utilizare �i Ghid de Siguran�� pentru Produse cu Baterii Litiu-Ion
Introducere
V� mul�umim pentru achizi�ionarea produsului nostru. Acest manual con�ine informa�ii importante de siguran�� �i instruc�iuni de utilizare pentru
produsele care con�in baterii litiu-ion. Citi�i cu aten�ie acest manual �nainte de utilizare pentru a asigura performan�� �i siguran�� optime.

Utilizare
Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion este conceput pentru a oferi stimulare intens� printr-un sistem cu mai multe motoare.
Dispozitivul include un plug vibrator texturat �i un stimulator perineal extern pentru stimulare direc�ionat�. Telecomanda wireless inclus� permite
controlul u�or al vitezelor �i modelelor de vibra�ie.

Instruc�iuni de Operare
Ap�sa�i �i men�ine�i ap�sat butonul POWER timp de 3 secunde pentru a porni dispozitivul. Unitatea se va activa �i indicatorul luminos se va
aprinde. Ap�sa�i butonul POWER sau REMOTE pentru a schimba vitezele �i modelele de vibra�ie. Ap�sa�i �i men�ine�i ap�sat butonul POWER
timp de 3 secunde pentru a opri dispozitivul.

Func�ia Blocare pentru C�l�torie
Blocare: Ap�sa�i �i men�ine�i ap�sate simultan butoanele PLUG �i POWER timp de 3 secunde. Motorul va vibra o dat� pentru a indica faptul c�
produsul este blocat. Deblocare: Ap�sa�i �i men�ine�i ap�sate simultan butoanele PLUG �i POWER timp de 3 secunde. Motorul va vibra de dou�
ori pentru a indica faptul c� produsul este deblocat. Not�: Blocarea pentru c�l�torie se dezactiveaz� automat atunci c�nd dispozitivul este �nc�rcat
cu cablul USB inclus.

Instruc�iuni de �ntre�inere
�nc�rca�i produsul utiliz�nd cablul USB inclus. Cur��a�i produsul dup� utilizare cu ap� cald� �i un agent de cur��are antibacterian. Cl�ti�i bine �i
l�sa�i produsul s� se usuce complet �nainte de depozitare. Utiliza�i numai lubrifian�i pe baz� de ap�.

Informa�ii de Siguran��
Bateriile litiu-ion sunt foarte eficiente, dar necesit� manipulare corect� pentru a preveni riscurile. Nerespectarea acestor instruc�iuni poate duce la
incendiu, explozie sau v�t�m�ri.

Avertismente Generale
Nu demonta�i produsul sau bateria. Nu expune�i produsul la foc sau temperaturi peste 60�C (140�F). Nu perfora�i �i nu zdrobi�i bateria. A nu se
l�sa la �ndem�na copiilor.

Manipulare �i Utilizare
De f�cut: utiliza�i numai �nc�rc�torul �i accesoriile furnizate cu produsul. Utiliza�i produsul �n intervalul de temperatur� 0�C p�n� la 45�C (32�F
p�n� la 113�F). Manipula�i dispozitivul cu grij� pentru a evita deteriorarea bateriei. De evitat: nu utiliza�i produsul dac� este deteriorat. Nu �ncerca�i
s� repara�i bateria.

Instruc�iuni de �nc�rcare
Utiliza�i �nc�rc�torul USB inclus. Deconecta�i �nc�rc�torul dup� ce bateria este complet �nc�rcat�. Evita�i �nc�rcarea la temperaturi sub 0�C sau
peste 45�C. Timp de �nc�rcare: 150 minute. Timp de func�ionare: 50 minute.

Depozitare
Pentru depozitare pe termen lung, asigura�i-v� c� bateria este �nc�rcat� aproximativ la 50%. P�stra�i produsul �ntr-un loc r�coros �i uscat.

�ntre�inere
Inspecta�i periodic produsul pentru eventuale deterior�ri �i men�ine�i portul de �nc�rcare curat.

Eliminare �i Reciclare
Bateriile litiu-ion trebuie eliminate conform reglement�rilor locale. Nu arunca�i bateriile �n de�eurile menajere.

Depanare

Problem� Cauz� posibil� Solu�ie

Produsul nu porne�te Bateria este desc�rcat� �nc�rca�i bateria

Bateria nu se �ncarc� �nc�rc�tor sau conexiune defect� Verifica�i �nc�rc�torul

Vibra�ii slabe Nivel sc�zut al bateriei Re�nc�rca�i dispozitivul

Miros neobi�nuit sau deformare Baterie deteriorat� Opri�i imediat utilizarea

Informa�ii de Contact
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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�������
������	���� ������������ � ���������� �� ������������ 	�� ��	���� �
������������� ���������
���	����
���������	 ��� �� ������� ������ ��������. ������ ����������� �������� ������ �����	���� �� ������������ � ����	������� ��
������������� ������� � �����������	� �������	�. ����������, ���	������� ���������� ����������� ����� �������������	
���������� ��� ����������� ����	������ ������ � ������������.

�������������
Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass�Gasm Intimotion ���������� ��� ����������� ����������� ���	������ � ��	�Ä�� 	����	�������
�����	�. Å��������� ����Ä��� ���������������	 ��������Ä�	 �����	 � ������	 ���	�������	 ���	������� ��� ������������
���	������. ÇÉ���Ä�� � ��	����� ������������ ����� �������������� ���������� ��������� ����� ����������� �������� � ����	�
��������.

���������� �� ������������
Ñ��	��� � ����������� ������ POWER � ������� 3 ������, ����� �������� ����������. Å��������� ������������ � ���������
���������. Ñ���	���� ������ POWER ��� REMOTE ��� ������������ ��������� � ����	�� ��������. Ö���� ��������� ����������,
����������� ������ POWER � ������� 3 ������.

������� �������� ����������
����������: �������	���� ���	��� � ����������� ������ PLUG � POWER � ������� 3 ������. Ü���� ���� ��� �����������, ��������,
��� ���������� �������������. á������������: �������	���� ���	��� � ����������� ������ PLUG � POWER � ������� 3 ������. Ü����
����������� ��� ����, ��������, ��� ���������� ��������������. ���	������: �������� ���������� ����	�������� ����������� ���
������� ���������� � ��	�Ä�� ��������	��� USB�������.

���������� �� ÄÅ�	�
à�������� ���������� � ��	�Ä�� ��������	��� USB�������. ����� ������������� �������� ������� ������ ����� �
����������������	 ��������	. âÄ������� ���	���� � ����� ��������� ����É���� ����� É�������	. ä���������� ������ �	���� ��
������ ������.

��Ç������� �� ������������
ã����������� ������� �������� ������� å�������������, �� ������� ����������� ����Ä���� ��� ���������Ä���� ������.
Ñ����������� �����É ���������� 	���� �������� � ������, ������ ��� ����	�	.

ÉÑÖ�� ���	�����	����
Ñ� ���������� ���������� ��� �������. Ñ� ����������� ���������� ����������� ���� ��� ��	������� ���� 60çC (140çF). Ñ�
������������ � �� ����������� �������. é������ ���������� ��� �������	���� �����.

ÉÑ��Ö���� � �������������
á���	��������: ����������� ������ �������� ���������� � ����������, �É���Ä�� � ��	�����. ä���������� ���������� ��� ��	��������
�� 0çC �� 45çC (32çF �� 113çF). è���Ä������ � ����������	 ���������, ����� �������� ����������� �������. Ñ� ����	��������: ��
����������� ����������, ���� ��� ����������. Ñ� ��������� ��	���������� �������.

���������� �� Ü���	��
ä���������� ��������	�� USB��������� ����������. è�������� �������� ���������� ����� ������ ������� �������. Ñ� ���������
���������� ��� ��	�������� ���� 0çC ��� ���� 45çC. Ç��	� �������: 150 	����. Ç��	� ������: 50 	����.

á�������
��� ���������	 É������� ������� ������ ���� �������� ���	���� �� 50%. é������ ���������� � ���É�����	 � ��É�	 	����.

à�Å��â����� ÉÑ����������
á�������� ���������� ���������� �� ������� ����������� � ������������� ������� ��������� �����.

Ä��������� � ������Ñ����
ã����������� ������� ������ ��������������� � ������������ � 	�����	� �������	�. Ñ� ������������ ������� �	���� � ������	�
��É���	�.

Ä��������� ä�������������

���Ñ���� ��������� ���â��� ��ã����

Å��������� �� ���������� ������� ��������� à������� �������

������� �� ���������� Ñ���������� �������� ���������� ��� ������������������� �������� ����������

ê����� �������� Ñ����� ������� ������ à������� ����������

Ñ�������� ����É ��� �����	���� ����������� ������� Ñ�	������� ���������� �������������

å��������� ��Ç�������
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Suomi
K�ytt�opas ja Turvallisuusohjeet Litiumioniakkuja Sis�lt�ville Tuotteille
Johdanto
Kiitos, ett� ostit tuotteemme. T�m� k�ytt�opas sis�lt�� t�rkeit� turvallisuustietoja ja k�ytt�ohjeita tuotteille, joissa on litiumioniakku. Lue t�m�
opas huolellisesti ennen k�ytt�� varmistaaksesi parhaan suorituskyvyn ja turvallisuuden.

K�ytt�
Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion on suunniteltu tuottamaan voimakasta stimulaatiota usean moottorin j�rjestelm�n avulla. Laite
sis�lt�� teksturoidun v�risev�n plug�osan sek� ulkoisen v�lilihan stimulaattorin kohdennettuun nautintoon. Mukana tuleva langaton kaukos��din
mahdollistaa v�rin�n nopeuksien ja ohjelmien helpon hallinnan.

K�ytt�ohjeet
Paina ja pid� POWER�painiketta painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan k�ynnist��ksesi laitteen. Laite aktivoituu ja merkkivalo syttyy. Paina POWER� tai
REMOTE�painiketta vaihtaaksesi v�rin�n nopeutta ja ohjelmaa. Sammuta laite pit�m�ll� POWER�painiketta painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan.

Matkalukitustoiminto
Lukitus: Paina ja pid� PLUG� ja POWER�painikkeita samanaikaisesti painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan. Moottori v�risee kerran osoittaakseen, ett�
tuote on lukittu. Avaus: Paina ja pid� PLUG� ja POWER�painikkeita samanaikaisesti painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan. Moottori v�risee kaksi kertaa
osoittaakseen, ett� tuote on avattu. Huomautus: Matkalukitus poistuu automaattisesti, kun laitetta ladataan mukana tulevalla USB�kaapelilla.

Hoito-ohjeet
Lataa tuote mukana toimitetulla USB�latauskaapelilla. Puhdista tuote k�yt�n j�lkeen l�mpim�ll� vedell� ja antibakteerisella puhdistusaineella.
Huuhtele huolellisesti ja anna kuivua t�ysin ennen s�ilytyst�. K�yt� vain vesipohjaisia liukuvoiteita.

Turvallisuustiedot
Litiumioniakut ovat tehokkaita, mutta niit� tulee k�sitell� oikein riskien v�ltt�miseksi. N�iden ohjeiden noudattamatta j�tt�minen voi aiheuttaa
tulipalon, r�j�hdyksen tai loukkaantumisen.

Yleiset Varoitukset
�l� pura tuotetta tai akkua. �l� altista tuotetta tulelle tai yli 60�C (140�F) l�mp�tiloille. �l� puhkaise tai murskaa akkua. Pid� tuote poissa lasten
ulottuvilta.

K�sittely ja K�ytt�
Tee n�in: k�yt� vain mukana toimitettua laturia ja lis�varusteita. K�yt� tuotetta l�mp�tila�alueella 0�C�45�C (32�F�113�F). K�sittele laitetta
varovasti akun vaurioitumisen est�miseksi. �l� tee n�in: �l� k�yt� tuotetta, jos se on vaurioitunut. �l� yrit� korjata akkua.

Latausohjeet
K�yt� mukana toimitettua USB�laturia. Irrota laturi, kun akku on t�ysin latautunut. V�lt� lataamista alle 0�C tai yli 45�C l�mp�tiloissa. Latausaika:
150 minuuttia. K�ytt�aika: 50 minuuttia.

S�ilytys
Pitk�aikaista s�ilytyst� varten akun tulisi olla ladattu noin 50 % tasolle. S�ilyt� tuote viile�ss� ja kuivassa paikassa.

Huolto
Tarkista tuote s��nn�llisesti vaurioiden varalta ja pid� latausportti puhtaana.

H�vitt�minen ja Kierr�tys
Litiumioniakut tulee h�vitt�� paikallisten m��r�ysten mukaisesti. �l� h�vit� akkuja kotitalousj�tteen mukana.

Vianm��ritys

Ongelma Mahdollinen syy Ratkaisu

Laite ei k�ynnisty Akku tyhj� Lataa akku

Akku ei lataudu Viallinen laturi tai liit�nt� Tarkista laturi

Heikko v�rin� Akun varaus alhainen Lataa laite

Ep�tavallinen haju tai muodonmuutos Akun vaurio Lopeta k�ytt� v�litt�m�sti

Yhteystiedot
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen
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Svenska
Anv�ndarmanual och S�kerhetsguide f�r Produkter med Litiumjonbatterier
Introduktion
Tack f�r att du har k�pt v�r produkt. Denna manual inneh�ller viktig s�kerhetsinformation och anv�ndningsriktlinjer f�r produkter med
litiumjonbatterier. L�s manualen noggrant f�re anv�ndning f�r att s�kerst�lla optimal prestanda och s�kerhet.

Anv�ndning
Anal Fantasy Elite Collection Ass-Gasm Intimotion �r utformad f�r att ge intensiv stimulering genom ett system med flera motorer. Enheten har en
texturerad vibrerande plug samt en extern perineumstimulator f�r riktad stimulering. Den medf�ljande tr�dl�sa fj�rrkontrollen g�r det enkelt att
styra vibrationshastigheter och m�nster.

Bruksanvisning
H�ll POWER-knappen nedtryckt i 3 sekunder f�r att sl� p� enheten. Enheten aktiveras och indikatorlampan t�nds. Tryck p� POWER- eller
REMOTE-knappen f�r att v�xla mellan vibrationshastigheter och m�nster. H�ll POWER-knappen nedtryckt i 3 sekunder f�r att st�nga av enheten.

Resel�sfunktion
L�s: H�ll PLUG- och POWER-knapparna nedtryckta samtidigt i 3 sekunder. Motorn vibrerar en g�ng f�r att indikera att produkten �r l�st. L�s upp:
H�ll PLUG- och POWER-knapparna nedtryckta samtidigt i 3 sekunder. Motorn vibrerar tv� g�nger f�r att indikera att produkten �r uppl�st. Obs:
Resel�set inaktiveras automatiskt n�r enheten laddas med den medf�ljande USB-kabeln.

Sk�tselr�d
Ladda produkten med den medf�ljande USB-laddningskabeln. Reng�r produkten efter anv�ndning med varmt vatten och antibakteriellt
reng�ringsmedel. Sk�lj noggrant och l�t lufttorka helt innan f�rvaring. Anv�nd endast vattenbaserade glidmedel.

S�kerhetsinformation
Litiumjonbatterier �r mycket effektiva men kr�ver korrekt hantering f�r att undvika risker. Underl�tenhet att f�lja dessa instruktioner kan orsaka
brand, explosion eller personskador.

Allm�nna Varningar
Demontera inte produkten eller batteriet. Uts�tt inte produkten f�r eld eller temperaturer �ver 60�C (140�F). Punktera eller krossa inte batteriet.
F�rvaras utom r�ckh�ll f�r barn.

Hantering och Anv�ndning
G�r: anv�nd endast laddaren och tillbeh�ren som medf�ljer produkten. Anv�nd produkten inom temperaturintervallet 0�C till 45�C (32�F till
113�F). Hantera enheten f�rsiktigt f�r att undvika batteriskador. G�r inte: anv�nd inte produkten om den �r skadad. F�rs�k inte reparera batteriet.

Laddningsinstruktioner
Anv�nd den medf�ljande USB-laddaren. Koppla bort laddaren n�r batteriet �r fulladdat. Undvik laddning vid temperaturer under 0�C eller �ver
45�C. Laddningstid: 150 minuter. Driftstid: 50 minuter.

F�rvaring
Vid l�ngvarig f�rvaring b�r batteriet vara laddat till cirka 50 %. F�rvara produkten p� en sval och torr plats.

Underh�ll
Kontrollera produkten regelbundet f�r skador och h�ll laddningsporten ren.

Avfallshantering och �tervinning
Litiumjonbatterier m�ste kasseras enligt lokala best�mmelser. Kasta inte batterier i hush�llsavfall.

Fels�kning

Problem M�jlig orsak L�sning

Produkten startar inte Batteriet �r urladdat Ladda batteriet

Batteriet laddas inte Defekt laddare eller anslutning Kontrollera laddaren

Svag vibration L�g batteriniv� Ladda enheten

Ovanlig lukt eller deformation Batteriskada Sluta anv�nda produkten omedelbart

Kontaktinformation
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen


